Global KMS Day

(Korean Mathematical Society, KMS)

2005 Hyungju Park

2006 60
Global KMS

2006 10 27 29

27 Kyung Chan Min ( ) Jang Moo
Lee ( ) (President of Seoul National University) Woo-Sik
Kim ( ) (Deputy Prime Minister and Minister for
Science and Technology) Yungbog Chae
(President of the Korea Federation of Science and Technology Societies)

1995 (Korea Institute
for Advanced Study, KIAS) 2005 (National Institute of
Mathematical Sciences, NIMS) 21 (Brain Korea 21,
BK21) ( 13 )

(International Mathematics Olympiad, IMO) ( 3 )

27 28 2
50 24 40 24 20



Efim Zelmanov (U.C.San Diego)
Some open problems in infinite dimensional algebras

Karl Rubin (U.C.Irvine)
Application of number theory and algebraic geometry to cryptography

Crystal bases of quantum groups

Jun-Muk Hwang (KIAS)
Geometric structures arising from minimal rational curves

Recent development of the minimal model theory

Roger A. Horn (Utah)
Canonical forms for complex matrix congruence and *congruence

Myung-Hwan Kim ( )
On representation theory of quadratic forms - focused on universal forms

JongHae Keum (KIAS)
Automorphism groups of algebraic surfaces

On semirelativistic Hartree equations

Hi Jun Choe ( )
On the singular set of the Navier-Stokes equations

Yiming Long ( )
Closed geodesics on spheres

Hari Srivastava (Victoria)
Leonhard Euler(1707-1783) and the computational aspects of some Zeta-function series

Il Bong Jung ( )
On some invariant subspaces of operators

Rajendra Bhatia ( )
Geometry and geometric means



Gerard Besson (Grenoble 1)
Critical exponents and uniform growth of groups in negative curvature

Inkang Kim ( )
Criterion for convergence of Kleinian groups - solution to Thurston”s conjecture

Kyung Bai Lee (Oklahoma)
Geometry of R®*xR

Lan Wen ( )
On non-singular star flows

Yong-Geun Oh (Wisconsin)
Parametric Floer theory and spectral invariants

Steven S. Dougherty (Scranton)
Optimal linear codes over Z

In Joon Kim ( )
Recent issues in option pricing

Mary F. Wheeler (Texas, Austin)
A domain decomposition multiscale mixed method for flow in porous media

Jeong Han Kim ( )
Random graphs, random regular graphs and couplings

Computation of Galois groups and splitting fields of polynomials

On risk-sensitive dynamic portfolio optimization
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(Asian Mathematical Forum)

1935
1986
2002

Kyewon Koh
Lan Wen
Fuzhou Gong

Kyung Chan Min
Dohang Kim

President

IMU

Secretary-General

Vice President



Hua Loo-keng

Shiing S. Chern

Zhong Jiaging
ICM2002

4,000

20

174

Acta Mathematica Sinica

Acta Mathematica Applicate Sinica
Advances in Mathematics
Mathematics in Theory and Practice
Applied Probability and Statistics
Bulletin of Mathematics

High School Mathematics

CMS News letter

1985 108 81 22 5
1990 31
1877
1946
1998 5,000

Journal of Mathematical Society

( 1,200 Project Euclid

Japanese Journal of Mathematics

2 400 Springer Link

Advanced Studies in Pure Mathematics
Memoires of MSJ
Sugaku Exposition

J-Stage

)



MSJ International Research Institute, 2008
Seasonal Institute

192
124
61
42
1946
1981
1993

2,574

Journal of the Korean Mathematical Society

( 6 2000 )
Bulletin of the Korean Mathematical Society
( 4 2000 )
Communications of the Korean Mathematical Society
( 4 2000 )
SCIE 78 1992 698 (2005)
5 (1992) 26 (2005)
21 500

1,200
200

MSJ



2003
2007

2006

Ph. D.

Mathematics

2006 10
2010 10
12
9
5
5
20
182
2000 2004
3,508 847
1,891

Asian Mathematical Society

147

Asian Congress
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Hyungju Park

Dohan Kim

Kyung Chan Min
Kyung Chan Min



